Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Rev. 10/02) TRADEMARKS ONLY  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0661-0027 (exp. 6/50/2003)  Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼	▼ <u>▼ ▼ ▼</u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):     Siemens Stromberg-Carlson	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Siemens Telecom Networks     Internal     Address:
Individual(s) Association  ✓ General Partnership Limited Partnership  Corporation-State  Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement ✓ Change of Name  Other  Execution Date: October 1, 1997	Street Address: 400 Rinehart Road  City: Lake Mary State: FL Zip: 32746  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership Delaware  Limited Partnership  Corporation-State  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 0215238
Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Victor M. Tannenbaum  Internal Address: Abelman Frayne & Schwab	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 150 East 42nd Street	8. Deposit account number. 01-0035
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10017	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.  Victor M. Tannenbaum  Name of Person Signing	April 24, 2003 Signature Date
1 1101110 01 1 414-11 -1911119	over sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002638 FRAME: 0786

## SIEMENS STROMBERG-CARLSON

## UNANIMOUS WRITTEN CONSENT OF PARTNERS

We, the undersigned, being all the general partners of Siemens Stromberg-Carlson, a general partnership organized under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Partnership"), hereby change the name of the partnership effective as of October 1, 1997, from Siemens Stromberg-Carlson to Siemens Telecom Networks.

Dated as of August 26, 1997.

Siemens Communication Systems, Inc.

Siemens Communications, L.P. by Siemens Communication Systems, Inc., a general partner

.

RECORDED: 04/24/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002638 FRAME: 0787